

L
ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2012

FUTNANI DAIRY FARM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
M/s, Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of
respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Await certificate of service in respect of unserved
respondent Nos.1, 3 and 6.

A reminder to be sent to the concerned court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before
the next date.

List again on 8.8.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd