

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2012

FUTNANI DAIRY FARM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nupur Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Ms Nupur Sharma appearing for respondent no.2 confirms that they are appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and they have filed counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Since counter affidavit shown by respondent No.3 on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.3 on record, such counter affidavit is to be accepted for respondent Nos. 2 and 3. They may file proper vakalatnama, if they so desire.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondent nos. 4 and 5. The litigant has to confirm

-2-

Item No.34

dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to serve through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 14.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 7.11.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj