

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2012

FUTNANI DAIRY FARM & ANR. Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

(office report on default)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to furnish latest and correct address of the respondent nos. 4 and 5 within four weeks. After furnishing fresh address issue notice returnable within six weeks.

|(Shiveraj Kaur)
|PS to Addll.Regr.

| |(INDU POKHRIYAL)
| |COURT MASTER

|