

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2012

FUTNANI DAIRY FARM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 has been filed by Respondent No.2 stating therein that Transfer Petition(C) No. 525 of 2012 has become infructuous and the same be dismissed as having become infructuous.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for leave to withdraw the transfer petition. The prayer is accepted. The Transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 525 OF 2012

|FUTNANI DAIRY FARM AND ANOTHER

|Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 has been filed by Respondent No.2 stating therein that Transfer Petition(C) No. 525 of 2012 has become infructuous and the same be dismissed as having become infructuous.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for leave to withdraw the transfer petition. The prayer is accepted. The Transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

New Delhi,
October 17, 2013